
11
,8
00

12
,0
00

12
,2
00

12
,40

0

12
,60

0

13
,0
00

12
,8
00

13
,2
00

13
,60

0

14
,0
00

14
,00

0

13
,60
0

12,60013,
000

12,000

11,0
00

13,000

12
,6
00

12,600

13,400

13,600

13,4
00

11,60
0

11,600

12,000

13,000

13,400

11,200

11
,40
0

11,600

Grays Peak Tr
ail

K el
so

 M
ou

nt
ai

n

Kelso  Ridge

Grays Peak Trail

Torreys Peak Tra il
Torreys Peak Trail

Grays Peak Trail

Gra ys N
o rth Ri dge

Stevens Gulch Rd

Grizzly Gulch

St
ev

en
s G

ul
ch

Mount Edwards - 13850

Grays Peak - 14270

Grizzly Peak - 13427

Kelso Junction

Trail Sign

Switchback

Kelso Mtn 13164

Trailhead

Torreys-Kelso Saddle

Saddle Junction

Torreys Peak - 14267

Torreys Junction

-1
05

.8
50

-1
05

.8
50

-1
05

.8
45

-1
05

.8
45

-1
05

.8
40

-1
05

.8
40

-1
05

.8
35

-1
05

.8
35

-1
05

.8
30

-1
05

.8
30

-1
05

.8
25

-1
05

.8
25

-1
05

.8
20

-1
05

.8
20

-1
05

.8
15

-1
05

.8
15

-1
05

.8
10

-1
05

.8
10

-1
05

.8
05

-1
05

.8
05

-1
05

.8
00

-1
05

.8
00

-1
05

.7
95

-1
05

.7
95

-1
05

.7
90

-1
05

.7
90

-1
05

.7
85

-1
05

.7
85

39.635

39.635

39.640

39.640

39.645

39.645

39.650

39.650

39.655

39.655

39.660

39.660

39.665

For Emergencies - dial 911
or

Clear Creek Sheri!s O"ce
303.679.2376

On 02/22/2012 magnetic declination is +9.2° changing by -0.13° per year

cloudhiking.com
all rights reserved

NAD27 CONUS Datum, Universal Transverse Mercator Zone 13

1 Inch = 499.999 US Survey Feet
Scale 1:6,000

0 500500 1000 1500 2000 2500 US Survey Feet

Grays Peak - Torreys Peak
Clear Creek County, Colorado - Arapaho National Forest

   Grays Peak Trail Mileage 
section total 
 miles miles waypoint location
 0.00 0.00 Trailhead in Stevens Gulch
 0.80 0.80 Switchback beneath Kelso Mountain
 0.70 1.50  Large Trail Sign
 0.35 1.85  Junction with Kelso Saddle Trail
 0.95 2.80 Junction with Torreys Trail - South Slope
 0.95 3.75 Grays Peak Summit
     Torreys Peak Trail Mileage
 0.00 0.00 Trailhead in Stevens Gulch
 0.80 0.80 Switchback beneath Kelso Mountain
 0.70 1.50  Large Trail Sign
 0.35 1.85  Junction with Kelso Saddle Trail
 0.95 2.80 Junction with Torreys Trail - South Slope
 0.45 3.25 Grays - Torreys Saddle
 0.45 3.70 Torreys  Peak Summit
    Grays-Torreys Trail Mileage
 0.00 0.00 Trailhead in Stevens Gulch
 0.80 0.80 Switchback beneath Kelso Mountain
 0.70 1.50  Large Trail Sign
 0.35 1.85  Junction with Kelso Saddle Trail
 0.95 2.80 Junction with Torreys Trail - South Slope
 0.95 3.75 Grays Peak Summit
 0.40 4.15 Grays - Torreys Saddle
 0.45 4.60 Torreys Summit
3.70 miles to return to the trailhead - See Torreys Peak Mileage
Total Distance 8.30 miles
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Directions to Grays Peak Trailhead
From Interstate 70
Take exit 221, the exit is between Georgetown
(to the East) and the Eisenhower Tunnel (to 
the West)
A large parking area is on the south side of
the exit. 
From the Interstate it is 3 miles on Stevens 
Gulch Road to the trailhead.
The road is sometimes very rough and could 
damage low clearance vehicles

Kelso Ridge and 
Kelso Mountain 

routes are not trails.
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